



BANK SMBC INDONESIA

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PT Bank SMBC Indonesia Tbk and Subsidiaries

30 SEPTEMBER 2025, 2024 AND 31 DECEMBER 2024

(In Million Rupiah)

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION					
As of 30 September 2025 and 31 December 2024					
(In million Rupiah)					
No.	ACCOUNTS	INDIVIDUAL		CONSOLIDATED	
		30 Sep 2025 Unaudited	31 Dec 2024 Audited	30 Sep 2025 Unaudited	31 Dec 2024 Audited
ASSET					
1.	Cash	604,420	777,352	1,125,327	1,379,647
2.	Placements with Bank Indonesia	7,913,401	17,961,837	9,623,988	19,631,166
3.	Placements with other banks	1,526,778	2,973,145	2,039,692	3,542,001
4.	Spot and derivative/forward receivables	1,139,506	1,417,452	1,579,304	1,748,125
5.	Securities	15,885,762	19,332,166	25,638,880	27,951,308
6.	Securities sold under repurchase agreements (repo)	-	-	-	-
7.	Claims from securities purchased under resale agreements (reverse repo)	1,336,141	468,188	1,336,141	468,188
8.	Acceptance receivables	2,847,673	3,334,619	2,847,673	3,334,619
9.	Loans	151,243,502	145,938,051	176,419,771	169,232,658
10.	Sharia financing/receivables	-	-	9,802,914	10,171,759
11.	Equity investments	7,859,227	7,859,227	54,422	75,285
12.	Other financial asset	1,038,117	1,046,024	1,172,455	1,218,012
13.	Impairment on financial assets -/-	(2,845,018)	(3,016,696)	(5,426,867)	(5,911,900)
14.	a. Securities	(77)	(593)	(77)	(593)
15.	b. Loans and Sharia financing	(2,844,278)	(2,998,406)	(5,426,127)	(5,893,610)
16.	c. Others	(653)	(17,697)	(653)	(17,697)
17.	Intangible assets	3,338,580	3,204,551	6,281,366	6,195,729
18.	Accumulated amortization of intangible assets -/-	(2,628,905)	(2,445,641)	(3,594,904)	(3,386,613)
19.	Fixed assets and equipment	3,931,780	3,893,607	6,104,400	6,058,147
20.	Accumulated depreciation on fixed assets and equipment -/-	(2,350,599)	(2,300,746)	(3,913,373)	(3,773,725)
21.	Non-productive assets	108,333	54,523	219,949	161,400
22.	a. Abandoned properties	-	-	-	-
23.	b. Foreclosed assets	108,333	54,523	219,949	161,400
24.	c. Suspense accounts	-	-	-	-
25.	d. Interbranch assets	-	-	-	-
26.	Other assets	2,137,922	2,045,782	3,187,849	2,970,421
TOTAL ASSET		193,089,619	202,543,441	234,498,987	241,096,427
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY					
LIABILITIES					
1.	Demand deposits	29,042,276	25,586,525	29,062,395	25,585,492
2.	Saving deposits	18,349,851	16,909,498	21,533,276	20,004,408
3.	Time deposits	62,125,802	67,926,531	69,739,129	75,727,911
4.	Electronic money	-	-	-	-
5.	Liabilities to Bank Indonesia	-	-	-	-
6.	Liabilities to other banks	860,257	760,624	852,105	757,714
7.	Spot and derivative / forward liabilities	1,142,274	1,320,897	1,163,748	1,558,841
8.	Securities sold under repurchase agreements (repo)	-	-	-	-
9.	Acceptance liabilities	2,505,572	3,162,381	2,505,572	3,162,381
10.	Securities issued	2,557,422	1,742,884	6,791,873	2,939,924
11.	Borrowings	31,773,368	40,516,139	43,575,506	52,632,885
12.	Margin deposits	1,249	-	1,249	-
13.	Interbranch liabilities	-	-	-	-
14.	Other liabilities	2,084,853	2,403,078	3,981,838	3,980,832
15.	Minority interest	-	-	6,964,783	6,978,665
TOTAL LIABILITY		150,442,944	160,328,557	185,951,474	193,329,053
EQUITY					
16.	Issued and fully paid-in capital	212,919	212,919	212,919	212,919
17.	a. Authorized capital	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
18.	b. Unpaid capital -/-	(87,081)	(87,081)	(87,081)	(87,081)
19.	c. Treasury stock -/-	-	-	-	-
20.	Additional paid-in capital	17,826,728	17,826,728	17,798,805	17,798,165
21.	a. Ago	17,856,927	17,856,927	17,862,271	17,861,631
22.	b. Disagio -/-	-	-	-	-
23.	c. Fund for paid up capital	-	-	-	-
24.	d. Others	260,801	260,801	236,534	236,534
25.	Other comprehensive income	923,621	863,725	927,710	1,059,210
26.	a. Profit	1,003,684	943,788	1,183,161	1,139,273
27.	b. Loss -/-	(80,063)	(80,063)	(255,451)	(80,063)
28.	Reserves	42,953	42,953	42,953	42,953
29.	a. General reserves	42,953	42,953	42,953	42,953
30.	b. Appropriate reserves	-	-	-	-
31.	Profit/loss	23,640,454	23,268,559	29,565,126	28,654,127
32.	a. Previous years	23,268,559	23,268,559	28,514,127	26,312,808
33.	b. Current year	934,492	2,230,270	1,473,596	2,812,966
34.	c. Payable dividend -/-	(662,597)	(471,667)	(662,597)	(471,667)
TOTAL EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE OWNERS OF PARENTS		42,646,675	42,214,884	48,547,513	47,767,374
TOTAL EQUITY		42,646,675	42,214,884	48,547,513	47,767,374
TOTAL LIABILITY AND EQUITY		193,089,619	202,543,441	234,498,987	241,096,427

ALLOWANCE FOR IMPAIRMENT LOSSES							
As of 30 September 2025 and 2024							
(In million Rupiah)							
No.	ACCOUNTS	INDIVIDUAL					
		30 Sep 2025			30 Sep 2024		
		Unaudited			Unaudited		
		Allowance for impairment			Required Provision		
		Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	General	Specific	Total
1.	Placements with other banks	163	-	-	15,268	-	-
2.	Spot and derivative receivables	-	-	-	10,940	-	104
3.	Securities	77	-	-	11,968	-	-
4.	Securities sold under repurchase agreements (Repo)	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Claims on securities purchased under resale agreements (Reverse Repo)	-	-	-	4,650	-	-
6.	Acceptance receivables	227	256	-	13,605	-	-
7.	Loans and financing	612,500	216,270	2,015,508	1,404,165	2,321,475	-
8.	Equity investments	-	-	-	78,592	-	-
9.	Other receivables	17	-	-	1,623	-	-
10.	Commitment and contingencies	21,544	3,500	-	60,532	97,702	-

FINANCIAL RATIOS					
As of 30 September 2025 dan 2024					
RATIOS (%)					
No.	ACCOUNTS	INDIVIDUAL		CONSOLIDATED	
		30 Sep 2025 Unaudited	30 Sep 2024 Unaudited	30 Sep 2025 Unaudited	30 Sep 2024 Unaudited
Performance Ratios					
1.	Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR)	27.28%	28.61%	0.72%	0.64%
2.	Non-performing earning assets and non-earning assets to total earning assets and non-earning assets	0.71%	0.63%	1.55%	1.63%
3.	Non-performing earning assets to total earning assets	0.71%	0.63%	1.55%	1.63%
4.	Allowance for impairment losses on financial assets to earning assets	1.60%	1.45%	0.76%	0.60%
5.	NPL gross	0.76%	0.60%	0.76%	0.60%
6.	NPL net	0.76%	0.60%	0.76%	0.60%
7.	Return on Asset (ROA)	3.82%	7.41%	3.82%	7.41%
8.	Return on Equity (ROE)	3.94%	4.12%	3.94%	4.12%
9.	Net Interest Margin (NIM)	90.57%	83.00%	90.57%	83.00%
10.	Operating Expenses to Operating Revenues	60.80%	59.62%	137.16%	137.03%
11.	Cost to Income Ratio (CIR)	-	-	-	-
12.	Loan to Deposit Ratio (LDR)	-	-	-	-
Compliance Ratios					
1.	a. Percentage Violation of Legal Lending Limit	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
2.	b. Percentage Lending in Excess of the Legal Lending Limit	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
3.	c. Percentage Violation of Legal Lending Limit	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
4.	d. Percentage Violation of Legal Lending Limit	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
5.	e. Percentage Violation of Legal Lending Limit	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
6.	f. Percentage Violation of Legal Lending Limit	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
7.	Statutory Reserves Requirements				
8.	a. Rupiah	4.17%	6.07%	4.17%	6.07%
9.	b. Daily	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
10.	- Average	4.17%	6.07%	4.17%	6.07%
11.	c. Foreign Currencies	4.02%	4.02%	4.02%	4.02%
12.	d. Net Open Position	1.13%	1.20%	1.13%	1.20%